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                  2025-2026 Preschool Calendar  
                                                                     937-339-2189     www.wglc.info 
 
Tuesday, August 5       Preschool Open House 4:00-7:00 pm 
 
Wednesday, August 20                   Preschool begins 
 
Monday, September 1      Closed for Labor Day 
 
Wednesday, September 3      Parent Meeting 6:00-7:00 pm 
     
Wednesday & Thursday Oct. 22 & 23                   Parent-Teacher Conferences   
(NO preschool/childcare open) 
 
Wednesday - Friday, November 26-28                 Closed for Thanksgiving Break 
 
Tuesday evening, December 2                   Annual Gingerbread Gathering 
Wednesday evening, December 3 
 
Monday, Dec. 22– Friday, January 2                 Closed for winter break 
 
Monday, January 5       Closed for Teacher workday 
 
Monday, January 19                   Closed-Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
 
Saturday, February 7                     Community Open House for fall registration 
 
Monday, February 16                     Closed for President's Day  
 
Wednesday & Thursday March 25 & 26    Parent-Teacher Conferences 
(NO preschool/childcare open)       
 
Monday, March 30-Friday, April 3    Closed for Spring Break 
  
Thursday, May 21                                            Last Day of school 

http://www.wglc.info/

